

RSR057 - Creamy Mac 350g x 9

Ingredients declaration

precooked pasta 51,7% (water, durum **WHEAT** semolina), water, vegan cheese alternative 13,3% (water, coconut oil, modified starch, starch, sea salt, flavourings, olive oil extract, Colour E160aii, Vitamin B12)), vegan cream alternative 8,1% (lentil protein preparation (water, lentil protein), rapeseed oil, coconut fat, sugar, modified potato starch, emulsifier E435, stabilizers (E461,E415), acidity regulator E331 natural flavouring, salt, colour E160aii), corn starch, yeast extract, garlic, vegetable stock (salt, vegetable powder (onion, carrot, tomato), spices, sunflower oil), garlic powder, pepper white, chillies grinded

For allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**.

Nutritional information

SERVING SIZE: 350g	Per 100g as sold	Per 350g as consumed	Unit
Energy	538	2925	kJ
	128	696	kcal
Fat	4.4	24.0	g
<i>of which saturates</i>	3.3	1.8	g
Carbohydrates	18.7	98.3	g
<i>of which sugars</i>	0.5	2.0	g
Fibre	0.5	7.0	g
Protein	3.1	17.9	g
Salt	0.75	4.10	g

Nutrition / health claims

Low in sugar

Vegan trademark account number 024181



GMO Status

GMO Free, Not certified

Country of Origin

Europe - Belgium